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Spare parts list K 1750 G (5.955-356.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 Pump set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

30 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

40 Accessories 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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10 Individual parts

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

11 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000061189

12 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000061190 0000000000
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11 Individual parts
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11 Individual parts

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 1 5.042-215.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 7.303-080.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X32-ST-A2R  (KOMB 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 5.321-432.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 7.312-232.0 Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E  DIN 6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 5 6.310-023.0 Star handle M 6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 4.210-063.0 Frame 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 7 6.439-119.0 Wheel cap 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 6.435-167.0 Wheel D.150 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 6.343-175.0 Quick-fastener 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 7.304-404.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x40-8.8-A2E  ISO 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 11 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 5.028-369.0 Tube 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 6.339-096.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 14 7.306-076.0 Screw M 5x12-ST- 8.8-A2R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 15 7.312-002.0 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 17 6.310-051.0 Putting nut M 5 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 18 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

X 19 5.731-652.0 Filter with weight 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 20 7.306-105.0 Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R  (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 21 6.389-508.0 Hose holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 22 6.339-121.0 Rubber buffer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 23 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 24 7.311-425.0 Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 25 6.368-173.0 Drain plug 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  
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12 Individual parts
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12 Individual parts

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 1 5.042-215.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 7.303-080.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X32-ST-A2R  (KOMB 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 5.321-432.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 7.312-232.0 Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E  DIN 6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 5 6.310-023.0 Star handle M 6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 7 6.435-221.0 Wheel cap 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 6.435-225.0 Wheel black 150D. 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 6.343-181.0 Quick-fastener -D1/2" 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 7.304-404.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x40-8.8-A2E  ISO 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 11 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 5.028-369.0 Tube 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 6.339-096.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 14 7.306-076.0 Screw M 5x12-ST- 8.8-A2R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 15 7.312-002.0 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 17 6.310-051.0 Putting nut M 5 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 18 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

X 19 5.731-652.0 Filter with weight 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 20 7.306-105.0 Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R  (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 21 6.389-508.0 Hose holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 22 6.339-121.0 Rubber buffer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 23 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 24 7.311-425.0 Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 25 6.368-173.0 Drain plug 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 26 6.304-095.0 Oval head screw -8-32X1 1/4" 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G CDN (1.884-712)
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12 Individual parts

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 27 6.311-011.0 Hexagon nut 8-32 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G CDN (1.884-712)

 28  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G CDN (1.884-712)

 29  Stockpiling discontinued 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G CDN (1.884-712)
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20 Pump set

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

21 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 Chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23 Valves 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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21 Piston
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21 Piston

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 5.060-369.0 Housing thrust guidance 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 6.365-340.0 Grooved ring 14X22X5/7 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 5.115-466.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 5.115-465.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.365-341.0 Grooved ring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 7 5.030-625.0 Moulded part 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.332-251.0 Helical spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 5.553-231.0 Piston 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 100 2.883-201.0 Spare part set pump set KAER. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 15



100 Spare part set pump set KAER. (2.883-201.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 10 4.580-211.0 Valve complete long 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 20 4.580-212.0 Valve complete short 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 30 5.115-465.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 40 6.362-078.0 O-Ring seal 13,3x2,4 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 50 6.362-079.0 O-Ring seal  18,0 X 2,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 60 6.362-169.0 O-Ring seal  12,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 70 6.362-365.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.-  7,65X 1,7 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 80 6.362-375.0 Joint ring complete 2ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 90 6.365-341.0 Grooved ring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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22 Chemistry
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22 Chemistry

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 5.321-305.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 4.291-004.0 Spindle only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 6.363-037.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 6.414-252.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 6.465-031.0 Connection 3/4 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 9.083-003.0 Hose coupling 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 5.769-087.0 Nozzle insert black PVDF 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 6.362-384.0 O-Ring seal 9x1,5 - NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 2.883-291.0 Spare part set aspiration chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 7.306-154.0 Screw M8x75 -8.8-A3R  (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 7.401-908.0 Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 14 6.362-383.0 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 6.362-101.0 O-Ring seal  8 X 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 5.443-338.0 Hose stem 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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10 Spare part set aspiration chemistry (2.883-291.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 10 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 5.443-338.0 Hose stem 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 30 5.446-006.0 Hose coupling 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 40 6.288-072.0 Silicon grease 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 50 6.362-101.0 O-Ring seal  8 X 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 60 6.362-383.0 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 70 6.590-002.0 Bag PE 150x230 mm 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 80 7.401-909.0 Sphere 7 G40 -1.4401  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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23 Valves
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23 Valves

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 1 5.550-207.0 Cylinder head  MS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G (1.884-112)

 1 5.550-169.0 Cylinder head  K1750G 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 2.884-904.0 Valve ( 2 Stück) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 3 6.362-566.0 O-Ring seal  8,73X 1,78 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 4.580-276.0 Valve complete short 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 6.362-078.0 O-Ring seal 13,3x2,4 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 5.583-099.0 Valve screw 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G (1.884-112)

 6 5.583-108.0 Valve screw 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 7 6.362-169.0 O-Ring seal  12,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 8 6.362-921.0 O-Ring seal complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 4.580-236.0 Overflow valve only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 6.362-719.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 4.291-003.0 Spindle only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 12 6.362-079.0 O-Ring seal  18,0 X 2,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 5.305-195.0 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 14 6.310-058.0 Hexagon nut M 8x0,75 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 6.421-202.0 Pressure gauge 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 5.321-306.0 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 17 7.362-505.0 O-Ring seal 3,75x1,6-NBR 70  DIN 3770 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

Page 21



30 Motor

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

31 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

32 Transmission 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 22



31 Motor
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31 Motor

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 0 6.491-401.0 Motor 4-TAKT  1-ZYL. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G CDN (1.884-712)

 0  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G (1.884-112/-116/-602)

 2  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 6.491-334.0 Starter rope 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 5 6.491-411.0 Handhold -ANWERF 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 6.491-331.0 Cap of a tank 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 7 6.951-192.0 Ignition plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 6.491-338.0 Air filter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 6.491-339.0 Cover air filter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 6.303-020.0 Screw 3/8"-24UNF 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000061189  

 11 6.303-221.0 Screw 3/8"-24UNF-1.7225-A2R 1.000 ST 0000061190 0000000000  

X-X 12 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 13 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 14 5.042-672.0 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 6.491-415.0 Exhaust 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 G (1.884-112/-116/-602)

 15  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 6.491-337.0 Shockproff protection exhaust 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 17 6.288-086.0 Engine oil SAE30 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 18 5.115-483.0 Washer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000044079  

 18 5.115-554.0 Washer 1.000 ST 0000044080 0000061189  
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32 Transmission
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32 Transmission

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

X-X 1 7.311-425.0 Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 12.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 2.883-323.0 Spare part set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000044079  

 2 5.122-182.0 Flange 1.000 ST 0000044080 0000000000  

X-X 3 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 4 6.339-121.0 Rubber buffer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 7.304-404.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x40-8.8-A2E  ISO 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 7 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 4.120-154.0 Wobble plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9 6.401-141.0 Deep groove ball thrust bearing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 5.015-044.0 Ring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 11 6.343-016.0 Tolerance ring 20X14 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 6.401-142.0 Ball bearing 7305 B 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 13 7.367-018.0 Radial shaft seal ring A26x37x7 -NBR  DI 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 14 6.362-097.0 O-Ring seal  85,0 X 3,0-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 7.306-092.0 Screw M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 5.063-418.0 Cover A 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 17  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 USA AND CDN (1.884-116/-712)

 19  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 USA AND CDN (1.884-116/-712)

 20 5.409-188.0 Reducing nipple 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 ONLY FOR KAERCHER 1750 USA AND CDN (1.884-116/-712)

 21 5.471-067.0 Coupling element 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000061189  

 21 5.471-076.0 Coupling element 1.000 ST 0000061190 0000000000  

 22 7.304-402.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x65-8.8-A2E  ISO 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  
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40 Accessories

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

41 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

42 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 2

43 Jet pipe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  
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41 Hand trigger gun
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41 Hand trigger gun

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

 0  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

 1  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 2 5.030-620.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 3 4.582-008.0 Valve disc complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 4 6.362-182.0 O-Ring seal  7,65x1,78 - NBR 90 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 6.362-658.0 O-Ring seal  7 X 1,5-NBR 90 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 6 5.332-248.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 9  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 5.332-247.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 6.303-122.0 M4 .2X13 DIN 7981 TORX T15 PAN HD HI/LO 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 12 6.363-115.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X 13 6.389-555.0 High pressure hose 9/16MPa  60G  MU=50,E 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 14 2.880-296.0 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  
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14 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 6.362-957.0 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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42 Hand trigger gun
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42 Hand trigger gun

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 0 4.775-264.0 Pistol only for replacement 96 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 1 5.321-419.0 Handhold few 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 6.303-122.0 M4 .2X13 DIN 7981 TORX T15 PAN HD HI/LO 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.481-052.0 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 4.427-150.0 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 5.411-054.0 Screw plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 6.362-480.0 O-Ring seal 12,42x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 5.332-157.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.582-058.0 Valve disc 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.107-067.0 Bar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 7.362-502.0 O-Ring seal 2,8x1,6-NBR 70  DIN 3770 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 6.362-802.0 O-Ring seal 7,8 X 3,6 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 5.110-477.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 4.481-035.0 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 5.332-247.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 17 6.363-115.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 18 6.389-555.0 High pressure hose 9/16MPa  60G  MU=50,E 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 19 2.880-296.0 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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19 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (2.880-296.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 6.362-957.0 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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43 Jet pipe
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43 Jet pipe

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 2.640-729.0 O-Ring seal set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 4.760-241.0 Jet pipe with nozzle 037 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
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1 O-Ring seal set (2.640-729.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit

 2 6.363-100.0 O-Ring seal 6,75X 1,78 2.000 ST

 3 7.362-501.0 O-Ring seal 10x2 EPDM 70 DIN 3770 4.000 ST

X-X 4 6.363-198.0 O-Ring seal 6x2 90 shore PUR 2.000 ST

 5  Spray lance bushing yellow 4.000 ST

 6 6.362-642.0 O-Ring  d. 7,65x1,78 -NBR 80 4.000 ST

X-X 7 6.363-410.0 O-Ring seal 5,7x1,78 NBR 90Shore 4.000 ST
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